# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Willard to Engrossed House Bill No. 190 by Representative Willard

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "1059.1" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 3 in its
  entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, delete "1244.2"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, at the end of line 7, insert "authorize rulemaking;" and delete lines 8 through 10
  in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 11, delete "reimbursement rates paid for delivery of certain maternity
   services;"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 13 On page 3, at the end of line 11, insert "; rulemaking authority"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 6, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 16 "F. The regional representatives described in Paragraph (D)(1) of this
   17 Section shall be appointed from the regions specified on the Administrative Regions
   18 and Districts map of the Louisiana Department of Health, hereinafter the
   19 "department".
   20 G. The department shall promulgate all such rules in accordance with the
   21 Administrative Procedure Act as are necessary to implement the provisions of this
- 22 <u>Section.</u>"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 16, delete "<u>F. The Louisiana Department of Health</u>" and insert "<u>H. The department</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 6, line 18, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>I.</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 6, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 10 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, line 11, delete "Section 3(A). Section 1 of this Act" and insert "Section 2. This
  Act"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 7, line 12, delete "of Section 1"